RESOLUTION NO. 620

WHEREAS, the State of Oregon, by and through its State Highway
Department has agreed to install lighting fixtures upon the Willamette
River Bridge connecting the City of Albany with Benton County, Oregon,
and

WHEREAS, under agreement heretofore made by the City of Albany with the State Highway Department, the City of Albany is to provide for the cost of electrical energy and maintenance for lighting fixtures located on above-mentioned bridge,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany, that the Mayor and City Recorder be authorized to execute the contract with the State of Oregon through its State Highway Department and obligate in said contract the City of Albany to pay the cost of electrical energy and maintenance for the lighting fixtures upon the State Highway Bridge across the Willamette River from the City of Albany to Benton County, in consideration of the installation of lighting fixtures on said bridge by the State Highway Department.

DATED this 19th day of January, 1961.

lo R 2 graenel